



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	7802810
Name	Treat Co.Easter Pouch 1kg
Ingredients	<p><i>Milk Chocolate Mini Eggs</i> - Milk Chocolate Coated in a Crisp Candy Shell Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Butter Oil (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Dextrinised Tapioca Starch), Colours (Curcumin, Anthocyanins, Plain Caramel, Carotenes, Copper Chlorophyllin), Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Spirulina Extract. Milk Chocolate Contains 25% Min. Cocoa Solids, 20% Min. Milk Solids.</p> <p><i>Jelly Carrots</i> - Jelly Moulded in a Carrot Shape Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Starch, Gelatine, Citric Acid, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Sawer, Lemon), Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax, Colours (Curcumin, Brilliant Blue FCF, Paprika Extract)).</p> <p><i>Fried Eggs</i> - Jelly Moulded in a Fried Egg Shape Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Humectant (Sorbitols), Modified Potato Starch, Lactic Acid, Flavourings, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax, Colours (Carmines, Carotenes, Paprika Extract)).</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Peanuts and Nuts.
Net Quantity	1000g
Country of Origin	UK, Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Packed in the UK by Moguntia Food Ltd. Selected by the John Lewis Partnership from Moguntia Food Ltd., Great Bowden Road,

	Market Harborough, Leicestershire, LE16 7DE, UK. MOGUNTIA FOOD GmbH, 6322 Kirchbichl, Austria.
Instructions for use	Choking Warning: Not suitable for children under 36 months .
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1569/370
Fat	3g
Of which saturated	1.8g
Carbohydrate	81g
Of which sugars	60g
Fibre	n/a
Protein	5
Salt	0.13g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No